

## **AGENDA**

## PINELLAS COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD Wednesday, July 19, 2023 9:30 AM

1st Floor Conference Room, 310 Court Street, Clearwater, FL

- I. Call to Order
- II. Election of Vice-Chair
- III. Approval of Minutes
  - A. April 19, 2023 meeting
- IV. Public Hearings & Action Items
  - A. Consideration of a motion to rescind the April 19, 2023 vote by the Pinellas County Historic Preservation Board to delegate review authority of the compatibility of the proposed new contributing structure to be located at 1026 Florida Avenue pursuant to COA Application 20-0001 within the Palm Harbor Historic District to Pinellas County staff, and further, for the Pinellas County Historic Preservation Board to conduct review of said structure pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 146 of the Pinellas County Code at its earliest regularly scheduled meeting after the application is found by staff to be complete and ready for board review.
  - B. Requests for Florida Historical Markers
    - St. Matthews African American Cemetery
    - Pinellas High School, Clearwater
    - Heritage Village
    - Clearwater Lawn Bowling Club
- V. Work Plan Updates & Discussion
  - A. Observations on the 2023 Historic Preservation Summit
- VI. Public Comments
- VII. Chair/ Board/ Staff Comments
- VIII. Adjournment